

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  
In the Supreme Court

---

APPEAL FROM FLORENCE COUNTY  
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS  
THE HONORABLE DANIEL F. PIEPER  
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

---

Opinion No. 4440  
(S.C. Ct. App. filed October 7, 2008)

---

Ted Corbett.....Petitioner,

v.

Jordan William Weaver, a minor over the age of fourteen (14) years,  
and Michael Joel Weaver Defendants,

Of whom Michael Joel Weaver is the .....Respondent.

---

**BRIEF OF PETITIONER**

---

**E. LeRoy Nettles, Sr.  
Marian D. Nettles  
NETTLES, TURBEVILLE & REDDECK  
Post Office Box 699/261 Kelley Street  
Lake City, South Carolina 29560  
843-374-8511/843-493-2221  
Fax: 843-374-3211**

**ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER**

**INDEX**

Index ..... i

Table of Authorities..... ii

Certificate of Counsel..... iii

Questions Presented ..... iii

Statement of the Case .....1

Statement of Facts .....2

Arguments .....4

I. Since all of the elements of the Family Purpose Doctrine were either admitted by both Defendants in their Answer or conceded at Trial, the Trial Court erred in submitting the applicability of the Family Purpose Doctrine to the jury, the error being that Rule 8(d) *South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure* and the concept of Judicial Estoppel should have precluded submission of the applicability of the Family Purpose Doctrine to the jury .....4

II. The decision of the Trial Court to submit the applicability of the Family Purpose Doctrine to the jury in this case effectively disregards or overrules prior decisions of the Court establishing the Family Purpose Doctrine.....11

Conclusion.....14

Certificate of Compliance .....15

Certificate of Counsel.....16

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<i>Creech v. South Carolina Wildlife and Marine Resources Department</i> 328 SC 24, 491 SE2d 571 (1997) .....	6, 11
<i>Elrod v. All</i> 243 S.C. 425, 134 S.E.2d 410 (1964).....	4
<i>Evans v. Stewart</i> 370 SC 522, 636 SC2d 632 (Ct. App. 2006).....	12
<i>Folkens v. Hunt</i> 300 SC 251, 387 SE2d 265 (1990).....	10
<i>Hayne Federal Credit Union v. Bailey, et al.</i> 327 SC 242, 489 SE2d 472 (1997).....	8
<i>Law v. S. C. Department of Corrections</i> 368 SC 424, 629 SE2d 642 (2006).....	10
<i>Lucht v. Youngblood</i> 266 SC 127, 221 SE2d 854 (1976).....	13
<i>Postal v. Mann</i> 308 SC 385, 418 SE2d 322 (S. C. App. 1992) .....	4
<i>Reiland v. Southland Equipment Serv. Inc.</i> 330 SC 617, 500 SE2d 145 (Ct. App. 1988).....	11
<i>Vinson v. Hartley</i> 324 SC 389, 477 SE2d 715 (Ct. App. 1996) .....	13
<i>Warrell v. Lathan</i> 324 SC 368, 478 SE2d 287 (1996).....	10

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

<i>South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 8(d)</i> .....	4, 11
